2885953
193935
\$40.00
Ü

FORM PT	O-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		TRADEMARKS ONLY	Latelitand Hadelian Office
To the H	onorable Cor	mmissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached copy	,
1.	Name of	conveying party: TOMY CORPORATION	
	<u>x</u>	Individual(s) Corporation of Delaware Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other
2.	Name an	d address of receiving party: EPOCH CO., LTD.,	
	having ar	n address of 2-2-2 Komagata, Taito-Ku, Tokyo, Jap	oan 111-8618
	<u>x</u>	Individual(s) citizenship Corporation of Japan Limited Partnership	General Partnership Association Other
3.	Nature of	conveyance:	
<u>cover</u> 2,885,		AssignmentSecurity Agreement X_Other:_Submission is to correct an error in a rrectly identified the Registration number as 2,855	Merger Change of Name a cover sheet previously recorded. Earlier 5,953. The correct Registration number is
		January 1, 2009	
4.	Registrat	ion number: 2,885,953	
5.	Name an	d address of party to whom correspondence cond	perning document should be mailed:
		STAAS & HALSEY L.L.P. Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	Our Docket: 78.2345/WFH
6.	Total nun	nber of applications and registrations involved: 1	
7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit	account.
8.	Deposit 7	occount No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is autho	orized to be charged to this Deposit Account
	William	9 116 1 0 Date Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0490

9/15/2010 9:21:32 AM

4/004

NO.9756 P. 6 **Fax Server**

g.~0

TO:STAAS & HALSEY L.L.P.

COMPANY: ATTENTION: WILLIAM F. HERBERT

PAGE

SEP. 14. 2010 12:36PM

09/14/2010 700445897 NO. 9642 P. 2

FORM P	TO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER S	HEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office		
		TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the H	lonorable Co	mmissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attache	d copy	у.		
1.	Name of	conveying party: TOMY CORPORATION				
	<u>_x</u> _	Individual(s) Corporation of Delaware Limited Partnership		General Partnership Association Other		
2.	Name ar	nd address of receiving party: EPOCH CO., (.TD.,			
	having a	n address of 2-2-2 Komagats, Taito Ku, Toky	o, Jaj	pan 111-8618		
	<u>x</u>	Individual(s) citizenship Corporation of Japan Limited Partnership	<u>-</u>	General Partnership Association Other		
3.	Nature o	f conveyance:				
		X_AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther:	<u> </u>	Merger Change of Name		
Execu	tlon Date:	January 1, 2009				
4.	Registrat	egistration number: 2,855,953				
5,	Name ar	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
		STAAS & HALSEY L.L.P. Attention: William F. Herbert 1201 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005		Our Docket: 78.2345/WFH		
₿.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: $\underline{1}$					
7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40EnclosedX_ Authorized to be charged to de	posit	account.		
в. 	Depo e it /	Account No.; 19-3935 (Any underpayment is	autho	orized to be charged to this Deposit Accoun		
>	William F	Herbert Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet: _2__

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Tomy Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices located at 3 Imperial Promenade, Suite 950, Santa Ana, California 92707, has adopted, used and is using the mark CALICO CRITTERS and CALICO CRITTERS OF CLOVERLEAF CORNERS, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,885,953 dated September 21, 2004 and owned by Assignor;

WHEREAS, Epoch Co., Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, with offices located at 2-2-2 Komagata, Taito-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 111-8618, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2009, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and U.S. Registration No. 2,885,953 thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registered mark.

Executed this 1st day of January, 2009, at ______, 2009, at ______

TOMY CORPORATION

Name: Mark Shin Title: FVP COL

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0492